Page  1 of 15
Document No. 70-0009-04   │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
The PE3291 is a dual fractional-N FlexiPowerTM phase-lock loop
(PLL) IC designed for frequency synthesis. Each PLL includes
a FlexiPowerTM prescaler, phase detector, charge pump and on-
board fractional spur compensation.
The FlexiPower prescalers are supplied power on dedicated
pins and can operate at a substantial power savings at

4,8
6
Table 12. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
3291-11 PE3291 PE3291-20TSSOP-74A 20-lead TSSOP 74 units / Tube
3291-12 PE3291 PE3291-20TSSOP-2000C 20-lead TSSOP 2000 unit / T&R
3291-00 PE3291EK PE3291-20TSSOP-Eval Kit Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
6.40
SIDE VIEW
R 0.90 MIN
1.0 REF